currency. The Company also has policies to enter into foreign currency financial contracts in order to manage the impact of changes in foreign
exchange rates on the results of operations and future foreign currency denominated cash flows. Forward exchange contracts are not intended
for trading or speculative purposes but only for hedge purposes.
The Company does not have material foreign currency exposure.

Foreign currency risk exposure
Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure in INR (in Lacs)
Purpose As at 31 March 2019 As at 31 March 2018

USD EURO NU* GBP USD EURO NU
Trade Payables  2,400.24  30.30  6.95  4.80  2,028.88  92.66  2.99
Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (liabilities)

 2,400.24  30.30  6.95  4.80  2,028.88  92.66  2.99

Trade Receivables  1,867.69  788.12  1,430.26  1,029.75
Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (Assets)  1,867.69  788.12  1,430.26  1,029.75

*NU is the currency of the Kingdom of Bhutan. The Company does not expect any change in the exchange rate of NU and INR, resulting into
any significant impact to the financial numbers.

Sensitivity to risk

Particulars
 Impact of profit - Increase/ (decrease)

As at
31 March 2019

As at
 31 March 2018

USD Sensitivity
INR/USD - Increase by 5% (31 March, 2018 - 5%)  (18.42)  (19.57)
INR/USD - Decrease by 5% (31 March, 2018 - 5%)  18.42  19.57
Euro Sensitivity
INR/EURO - Increase by 5% (31 March, 2018 - 5%)  29.44  30.63
INR/EURO - Decrease by 5% (31 March, 2018 - 5%)  (29.44)  (30.63)

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

104 2018-20199th Annual Report

Orient Refractories Limited
(An RHI Magnesita Company)

Note 25:
Capital management
A. Risk Management
The Company’s objectives when managing capital is to safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to provide
adequate returns to the shareholders.
The Company does not have any borrowings and the entire capital comprises of equity.

B. Dividend
Particulars Year ended

31 March 2019
Year ended

31 March 2018
(i) Equity shares
Final Dividend for the year 31-Mar-2018 of Rs. 2.50 (31 Mar-2017 - Rs. 2.50) per fully paid share  3,003.48  3,003.48